# -OP \$140.00 12128

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BankBoston, N.A.		106/07/2000 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omniglow Corporation			
Composed Of:	DMPOSED OF Trademark Release			
Street Address:	96 Windsor Street			
City:	West Springfield			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01089			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1212871	PML
Registration Number:	1516533	LIGHTSHAPE
Registration Number:	1784817	IMPACT
Registration Number:	1826885	SNAPLIGHT
Registration Number:	1991902	S.E.E.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: trademarks@mspatents.com

Correspondent Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0466

900123948

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1471T.000000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo				
Signature: /Carl J. Spagnuolo/					
Date:	01/05/2009				
Total Attachments: 5 source=1471T.000CyalumeTMFormalRelease 010509#page1.tif source=1471T.000CyalumeTMFormalRelease 010509#page2.tif source=1471T.000CyalumeTMFormalRelease 010509#page3.tif source=1471T.000CyalumeTMFormalRelease 010509#page4.tif source=1471T.000CyalumeTMFormalRelease 010509#page5.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0467

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, BankBoston, N.A.,

is the secured party ("Secured Party") with respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications owned or licensable by Omniglow Corporation ("Trademarks"), including, without limitation, those trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and described in the Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks and Patents dated as of June 16, 1997, by and between Omniglow Corporation ("Debtor") and Secured Party, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel1628 and frame0325on 9/8, 1997 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Debtor, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the Trademarks; and WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement has been fully satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in each of Debtor's Trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officers as of the had a of June 2000.

BankBoston, N.A.

Name:

Me: Senier Vice Presiden

REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0468

STATE OF New York	: <b>)</b>
COUNTY OF New York	)SS.: )

On the 7th day of June 2000 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared keyn E. Flaher to personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

LINDA J. BOEHM
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01804750467
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 20\_2/

Notary Public

### EXHIBIT "A"

		 	*	,											
5,446,629 5,552,968 D 331,889	5,232,635	5,348,690	5,173,218	5,121,302	5,566,679	5,043,851	4,972,300	4,193,109	5,067,051	4,814,949	4,313,843	4,717,511	4,678,608	5,122,306	PATENT #
8/29/95 9/3/96 12/22/92	8/3/93	9/20/94	12/22/92	6/9/92	10/22/96	8/27/91	11/20/90	3/11/80	11/19/91	3/21/89	2/2/82	1/5/88	7/7/87	6/16/92	TRRITE DATE
Emergency Light Fixture Chemiluminescent Lighting Element Chemiluminescent Light Stick	Chemiluminescent Solution Based on Substituted Anthracens	Preparation of Chemiluminescent Vinyl Halide or Vinylidene Halide Polymer Structures	Preparation of Chemiluminescent Vinyl Halide or Vinylidene Halide Polymer Structures	Solid, Thin Chemiluminescent Device	Methods for Managing the Reproductive Status of an Animal Using Heat Mount Detectors	Polygonal Chemiluminescent Lighting Device	Emergency Lighting Device	Personnel Marker Device	Chemiluminescent Lighting Element	Chemiluminescent Device	Superior Oxalate Ester Chemical Lighting System	Chemiluminescent Composition	Chemiluminescent Composition	Chemiluminescent Solution Based on Substituted Perylene	
Steiger, Mulligan Ladyjensky Kaplan	Van Moer, Ladyjensky	Cohen, Bay, Errigo	Cohen, Bay, Errigo	Bay, Freeman	Herriott	Kaplan	Beisswanger, Baretz, Rockwell Jr., Rockwell	Heffernan, Vega, Rockwell Sr.	Ladyjensky	Elliott	Bollyky, Rauhut	Koroscil	Duglis	<u>INVENTOR(8)</u> Van Moer, Ladyjensky	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0470

REG.

REG. DATE

TRADEMARK

## CLASS/GOODS

11/Chemically Activated Lighting Sticks

11/Chemiluminescent Materials for Lighting Purposes; Namely, Lightsticks

16/Newsletter Sent to Applicant's Customers the Nature and Application of and Prospective Customers Describing

01/Chemiluminescent Materials; Namely, Glowing Strips for Military, Emergency

01/Liquid Light; Namely, Chemiluminescent Materials for Lighting Purposes

28/Toy Light Sticks and Accessories for Use Therewith; Flying Disc Toys and Balls

14/Jewelry; Namely, Necklaces and Bracelets

28/Toy Lightsticks for Novelty Uses

NB164618. )

TRADEMARK

	1,133,583 4/22/80 CYALUME + DESIGN <sup>1</sup>	1,111,433 II/I8/80 CYALUME.		/27/341 12/14//1 CYALUME		1,991,902 8/6/96 S.E.E.	'
for Use with a Chemical Lightstick Which, When Activated, Produces Light		01/Chemical Lightstick Which, When Activated, Produces a Light	Furposes, such as Lightsticks, Light Wands, Light Panels, etc.	01/Chemiluminescent Materials for Lighting	Chemiluminescent Light Sticks and the Holder/Activator Units Therefor	11/Lighting System Consisting of	CLASS/GOODS

<sup>1</sup>Security interests in these trademarks will be granted to the Bank upon consummation of the aseignment thereof from Cytec Industries, In to Omniglow Corporation.

REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0472